UNOFFICIAL co i

Eugene “Gene" Moore Fee: $26.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/21/2008 11:07 AM Pg: 1of2

HE

04 600:5567 C,?{(

PREPARED BY/MAIL TO:

AJ SMITH FSB
14757 8 CICERO AVE
MIDLOTHIAN, IL 60445

LOAN #766655
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This is a Loan Modijicittion Agreement ("Agreement”) dated as of APRIL 8, 2003 by and between A.J. SMITH FEDERAL
SAVINGS BANK ("Mortgagee” ard WILLIAM J. STECHLY AND ANN STECHLY, HIS WIFE (Mortgagor”).

Mortgagee has heretofore made a loan to Mortgagor in the original principal sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE
THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dolfars (8135.050.00). Mortgagor's obligation to repay said loan is evidenced by a promissory note
dated FEBRUARY 10, 2001 ("Note") and is sccured by a mortgage ("Mortgage") dated FEBRUARY 10, 2001 and recorded in the
Recorder's Office of COOK County llinois on ’LBRUARY 20, 2001 as Document No. 0010132642 mortgaging, granting and
conveying to Mortgagee that certain parcel of land  and the improvements thereon, located in COOK County, lllinois and legally
described as:

THE WEST % OF THE EAST % OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 27 iN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH'S ADDITION TO MIDLOTHIAN FARMS,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST ¥, OF THE SOUTHEAST ¥ AND THE EAST % OF THE SOUTHEAST Y% OF
SECTION 9: OF THE WEST Y% OF THE SOUTHWEST % AND OF THE WEST 33/80 OF THE EAST % OF THE SOUTHWEST %
OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

P.IN. #28-09-404-093

4947 W 147TH ST OAK FOREST, IL 60452

Said Note and Morigage are hereinafler referred to as the "Loan Documents”.

Morigagor has asked Mortgagee to change the maturity date and lower the rate of the No e and Mortgage and Morigagee is
willing to change the maturity date and lower the interest rate of the Note and Mortgage on the terms and conditions sel forth herein.

In consideration of the foregoing, and of the promises herein set forth, the parties hereto acknowledee-and agree as follows:

1 The balance of the principal indebtedness remaining from time to time outstanding shall hereafier bear interest at
the rate of 5.2500% percent per annum.

2 Commencing MAY 01, 2003 and on the FIRST day of each successive month thereafier until ihe maturity date set
Jorth below, Mortgagor shall pay monthly installments of principal and interest in the sum of Dollars ($1,156.40).

3 Norwithstanding any provision hereof to the contrary, the entire principal balance then outstanding and all accrued
interest and other charges, shall be due and payable on APRIL 01, 2015 (the "Maturity Date").

4, None of the rights of Morigagee under the Loan Documents shall be prejudiced by reason of this Agreement and
this Agreement shall not affect the lien and charge of the Loan Documents upon the property covered therehy.

EREENL

e bt A R i




0311133120 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

gooz/gt frd samidx HeTSSTIW0T 4 m
/) STOUI][f Jor M. & 2 ASRICE]
HO0 ;

ﬁf!{w e AN _ TVES ’IVI'DMAOLNNM,
; T

"£00Z ‘8 TRIdY Pas p151fjo pup puvy {u iapun sl

y140f 125 Uraaatjy sasodund pup sasn a4y 4of 100 LDIURIOA PuD 92.4f YT S JUIMNLSL]

PIvs ay1 passarjap pup paudis JL< 051 paSpajmouyon pun ‘uosad ur Aop siyy aut 240fpq papasddy ‘wswnysur Surodaiof aiy

0] paqLiosqns s1 auwwu asoym uosiad awns syt 2228t 01 umouy dfpouosiad NG SONIAFS TVIFATA HIIAS 1V 0 INIAISTId
IOIA "TANNVIV T YNNOQ ‘1043 1420 d7a42y op a1pis pup Gunod pios 1o0f pun ui o1qnd Amion v ‘pausisiapun ayp |

“Saqdxsy uorsstumo)) Gy

xS <‘.rf
r

YOO fo £pmo)y ‘stoutjy] fo 21018

/’ /] 4 B,WV\NM\M((\)L \gf\g,q/% A4

INVE SONIAYS TVHIAIA HIIAS TV

£00Z ‘9 TIMdY mowaa.3 V SIYp p2,500X0 SuY 223310 HOHHHHM SSANLIIM NT

CO0T/EL /7 aia uoussuuwo:) PN !
STOUIY[] JO &5 g Lreyong \,

( HOMLT M INTT
a; W @ W’}\f VIS VLLde, |

g P P P P S NI I gl P A

824X UOISSIUUO) AP

CORT ' TIHJV [P porarffo vup proy A opun usan

Yr0f 125 Wadol) sessdmd pup sasn ayi 4of 10

Ao pup 24f YIIILL SO JUBUINLISUL PIDS DYI PIIDALISP Pup PouUSIS L H I 10yl paSpajmouyop pup ‘uos odur Aop sifs aul a40f2q

paipaddo awnigsut SutoSaiof ayp 03 paqriosqns YV (s)awunu ssoym (s)uosod swps ay} 2q 0] 2w 0 HAOUY Aypuosiad FIHOTILS
NNY ANV ATHOALS T IWVITIIM 101 &fi4a0 dqaday op 21is pup Lunod pios dof pup ut o1jqnd AjoN v ‘pausisiapun oyt |

XOOD Jo Guno) ‘stoutyif fo amis
ATHOALS NNV

X

S
_/- 5743315‘ CAFTTIY
'f/ “7 7

007 '8 ’H pupua2.3y Spy) pamnoaxa soy 1030310l JTOTYTHM SSINLIM NI

PoULILfU092.4 pup PaIfiind AQadsy 24v SpupwnI0(] upoy Y fo suLial
JUBwARITY SIY] YHM JUBISISUOOUD O S102d5¢ 4130 U] TuIWRISY Siy1 fO Suid} 2yl Aq parfipout Ajssaudya usaq aapy
Aay1 50 1d2oxd 303ffp puv 2040f IInf ur WIDUA SIHAUNIO(T UDO'T 3y} DY) S350 PUD SPEPIMOUYID Aqa4oY 103081400y £y




